Figure 3b The trend of haemoglobin changes over weeks
(combined).

Figures 3a and 3b shows the trend of Haemoglobin changes
over weeks. There was gradual but continuous fall in
Haemoglobin level for all modes of treatment though it is less
marked for Chemotherapy

Discussion
In this study a total of two hundred and one (201) cancer

patients undergoing Radiotherapy and Chemotherapy at the

National Hospital Abuja were analyzed. Majority of the cancer
patients in this study were female making up 86.1% while only
13.9% were male. This finding was in agreement with the
studies done by other researchers [3,12].